503274200 04/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3320818

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
			Name	Execution Date		
NATHAN BUTLER				04/21/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	YOUN	YOUNG INNOVATIONS, INC.				
Street Address:	13705	13705 SHORELINE COURT EAST				
City:	EARTI	EARTH CITY				
State/Country:	MISSO	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	63045	63045				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Number	1		
	Property Type		29524640			
Application Number: 295		2952	+0+0			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(312)	985-5520			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
• • • •		985-5563				
Email: mkitz		@clarkhill.com				
Correspondent Name: MAR		IA E. KITZ CLARK HILL PLC				
		NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE				
Address Line 2:			E 2700			
Address Line 4:		CHIC	CAGO, ILLINOIS 60601			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			46833-184240/6			
IAME OF SUBMITTER:			DAVID J. MARR			
SIGNATURE:			/David J. Marr/			
DATE SIGNED:			04/22/2015			
			This document serves as an Oath	n/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 2			1			
source=184240_Declara			sfiled_20150422#page1.tif sfiled_20150422#page2.tif			

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of the Invention:			Attorney Docket No:
	46833-184240/6		
As the below named inventor, I her	eby declar	e that:	,.
This declaration is directed to:	х	The attached design application, or	

The above-identified design application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer Number 00279.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Young Innovations, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan having its principal place of business at 13705 Shoreline Court East, Earth City, MO 63045 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said design application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said <u>Nathan Butler</u>, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said design application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all priority rights that I may have or acquire under any International Convention or treaty) that may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, renewals and prolongations thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patents for said invention may issue;

I do hereby covenant and agree, for myself, my heirs and my legal representatives, that I will assist said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that I will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this assignment;

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified design application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above;

CLARK HILL PLC • 150 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700, Chicago, Illinois 60601

PATENT REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0574 I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to the application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Legal name of inventor Nathan Butler Inventor's signature Light Sutter Date 9-21 Residence City Earth City Country USA

Cisizenship US

Post Office Address 13705 Shoreline Court East, Earth City, MO 63045

202427848.1 46833/184240

CLARK HILL PLC • 150 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700, Chicago, Illinois 60601

PATENT REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 04/22/2015